Chinese American Neurological Association



The CANA's 9th Annual Conference, October 03-05, 2024; (Resorts World Las Vegas 3000 Las Vegas Blvd. South Las Vegas, NV 89109)

Dear Supporters,

First of all, THANK YOU for your supporting us in past years.

The Chinese American Neurological Association (CANA) is proud to announce our 9th Annual Meeting, will be held at Las Vegas from October 3 to 5, 2024.

CANA is a non-for-profit organization for Neurologists of Chinese origin in North America. The mission of CANA is to further education, clinical research, information exchange and patient care in Neuroscience and related field by organizing forums, seminars, symposia, and other educational events; by encouraging information exchange in the practice and research of neuroscience and finally by advocating and supporting issues that may be beneficial to the members.

The CANA 2024 annual meeting will feature an outstanding CME program including updates on current treatments on neurological disorders.

Resident awardees will present their interesting cases. Private practitioners will share their insight of thriving in currents healthcare system.

This convention offers an ideal setting for members and sponsors to interact. Exhibitors have the unique opportunity to showcase their products and services to physicians including CANA and non-CANA members.

We hope you will continue providing the same or higher level of support to our professional organization. Please refer to the enclosed 'Sponsorship Package' for more information. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us. Your contributions enable CANA to continue our community outreach, patient education, physician education and the growth of our healthcare organization.

Thank you for your continued supporting in advance.

CANA info	Meeting location
501(c)3 tax-exempt non-profit organization	Resorts World Las Vegas 3000 Las Vegas Blvd. South Las Vegas, NV
tax ID number: 47-1261287	89109
conference@cana-us.org	

Yours truly, William Tung, MD Co-Chair, Sponsorship

Kevin Xie, MD, PhD, CANA President Lora Xu (Event Planner)

Qing Ni, MD Co-Chair, Programs Secretory & Event Organizer to CANA 770-289-7858 (Cell);

5100 Sanderlin Ave, #2199, Memphis, TN 38117 • Tel: 770 289 7858

email: cana.conferences@gmail.com • website: www.cana-us.org